

Misc case 386/2023

Order Dated :18/02/2025

Today is fixed for S/C by petitioner.

OP files an adjournment petition and praying for time of filing w/o.

Petitioner also files an adjournment petition and praying for time of showcause.

Considered and allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file showcause as to why the instant misc.exe shall not be dismissed for default.

Day adjourned.

Fix 29/04/2025 for S/C by petitioner as L/C i/d D/D.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah