

Misc. Case 386/2023

Order Dated :29/04/2025

Today is fixed for S/C by the Petitioner as L/C i/d D/D.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

Petitioner also filed showcause petition.

Cause is shown in the petition, as it is desired. Showcause is accepted with extreme caution.

OP also filed an adjournment petition and praying for time of filing w/o.

Considered and allowed as L/C.

Day adjourned.

Fix 31/07/2025 for filing w/o, affidavit if any.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah