

MC - 386/2023

Order Dated : 04/11/2025

Today is fixed for w/o , affidavit if any .

Petitioner files hazira .

Op is absent by a time petition .

Time prayer is Considered and allowed with a cost of Rs .500/- .

Day adjourned.

Fix 06/01/2026 for cost , w/o , affidavit and interim hearing id exparte .

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*